



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11024/2021**

DEEPA JOSEPH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Robin Raju, Adv. alongwith
petitioner in person.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.Chetan Sharma, ASG & Mr.Ajay
Digpaul, CGSC with Mr.Amit Gupta,
Mr.Kamal R. Digpaul, Mr.Sahaj Garg
& Mr.Rishav Dubey, Advs.
Mr.Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC (C) for
GNCTD with Mr.Arun Panwar &
Mr.Siddharth K. Dwivedi, Adv. for
R-1.
Mr.Saurabh Sharma, Adv. for BCI.
DCP Sandeep Byala.

+ **W.P.(C) 11191/2021**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: Court on its own motion.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Chetan Sharma, ASG & Mr.Ajay
Digpaul, CGSC with Mr.Amit Gupta,
Mr.Kamal R. Digpaul, Mr.Sahaj Garg
& Mr.Rishav Dubey, Advs.
Mr.Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC (C) for
GNCTD with Mr.Arun Panwar &
Mr.Siddharth K. Dwivedi, Adv. for
R-1.
Mr.Yugansh Mittal & Mr.Keshav
Pratap, Advs. for R-13.



Mr.Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Manjeet Mathur, Mr.Devashish
Bhadauria, Ms.Manisha Saroha &
Ms.Pratibha Varun, Advs. for Rohini
Court Bar Association.
Mr.Arun Sharma & Mr.Siddharth,
Advs. for Rouse Avenue District
Court Bar Association.
DCP Sandeep Byala.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
18.04.2022

%

List on 17th August, 2022.

VIPIN SANGHI, ACJ

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 18, 2022/rv