



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8614/2019 & CM APPL. 35567/2019
KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR

GENERAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta, Advocate for
Delhi High Court.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG (HC) for
UIO with Mr. Santosh Kumar
Tripathi, SC (Civil) for
GNCTD/Delhi Police.
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC GNCTD
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam
and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates for R-2 to 13.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Advocate
for Bar Council of Delhi.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Mr. Sandeep
Kumar and Mr. Ankit Parindiyal,
Advocates for DHCBA.

20

+ W.P.(C) 11024/2021

DEEPA JOSEPHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Robbin Raju, Advocate

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG (HC) for
UIO with Mr. Santosh Kumar
Tripathi, SC (Civil) for
GNCTD/Delhi Police.



21

+ W.P.(C) 11191/2021

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Prit Pal Singh and Ms. Tanupreet Kaur, Ms. Akanksha Singh and Mr. Yash Saini, Advocates for Bar Council of India
Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Vinay Yadav, Mr. Saurabh Tripathi and Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocates for Respondent/Delhi Police.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

18.11.2024

At the request of Mr. Sandeep Sharma, the Honorary Secretary of Delhi High Court Bar Association, adjourned to 12th December, 2024.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/tp