



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11191/2021**

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

09.04.2025

List on 28.05.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 9, 2025